EUR (20% movement)  346 188   (346 188) 679 664   (679 664)

Other price risks

Equity securities price risk. Price risk for equity securities is the risk of changes in value of a financial instrument as a

result of changes in market prices regardless of whether they have been caused by factors specific for a particular

instrument or factors influencing all instruments traded in the market. Price risk for equity securities exists when the

Group has a long or short position in an equity financial instrument.

The analysis of sensitivity of net profit and equity for the year to fluctuations in securities quotations (based on positions

existing at 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020, excluding equity portfolio of RR 95 964 517 thousand at

31 December 2021 and equity portfolio of RR 77 698 689 thousand at 31 December 2020, which are used to hedge equity

price risk of structured derivative products, and a simplified scenario of a 10% decrease or increase in securities

quotations), all other parameters held constant, can be presented as follows:

  31 December 2021   31 December 2020

(In thousands of Russian Roubles)  Profit or loss   Equity   Profit or loss   Equity

10% increase in securities quotations 1 575 849  1 629 323  706 205  706 205

10% decrease in securities quotations   (1 575 849)  (1 629 323)  (706 205)  (706 205)

 In the event of changes in securities quotations by 7.5%-10% / 15%-20% and market volatility by 13.7%-25.7% / 19.7%-

34.5% effect of revaluation of equity portfolio used to hedge equity price risk of structured derivative products and

revaluation of these structured derivative products on the Company’s net profit for the year would be (RR 69 610

thousand) / RR 397 744 thousand, respectively.

The majority of investments classified as at fair value through profit or loss are listed on the New York Stock Exchange

and NASDAQ.

FG BCS LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

41

Competition

The Group’s competition in serving individual investors includes a wide range of brokerage, wealth management, and

asset management firms, as well as banks and trust companies. In serving these investors and competing for a growing

percentage of the investable wealth, the Group offers a multi-channel service delivery model, which includes branch,